503529727 10/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3576353

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
MR ROBERT WILLIAM STANLEY				10/09/2015		
MR FREDERICK SILLIMAN DOLCE				10/09/2015		
MR. FRAN ANTHONY	PIASCIK			10/10/2015		
MR. KYLE ROBERT S	TANLEY			10/10/2015		
	AT A					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: STEAMER46 LLC						
Street Address:		PO BOX 1146				
City:		STRATHAM				
State/Country:		NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code: 03885						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1488		14887	7368			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		. ,	622-1445			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			68-1971			
Email: ross@		ross@	@biz-patlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: MESI		MESM	MER & DELEAULT, PLLC			
		41 BR	ROOK STREET			
Address Line 4:		MANC	CHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03	04		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			STEA.US.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROSS K. KRUTSINGER			
SIGNATURE:			/ross k krutsinger/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/20/2015			
Total Attachments: 8						
source=Assignments-Sig	gned-Rec	ording#	#page1.tif			
source=Assignments-Sig	-	-				
source=Assignments-Sig	gned-Rec	ording#	#page3.tif			

source=Assignments-Signed-Recording#page4.tif	
source=Assignments-Signed-Recording#page5.tif source=Assignments-Signed-Recording#page6.tif	
source=Assignments-Signed-Recording#page7.tif	
source=Assignments-Signed-Recording#page8.tif	

I. Robert William Stanley of Stratham NH, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Steamer46 LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New Hampshire, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a design for a TOWEL DRILL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME described in a design patent application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. October 20 , 2015, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and 14/887,368 on all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. I also agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said LLC and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said LLC and to vest and confirm in said LLC, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>9</u> day of <u>OCTORE</u> 2015.

Assignor:

Robert W. Stanley

Accepted by Assignee: Steamer46 LLC

Kerri Dolce Member, Steamer46 LLC

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF KOCKWA Signed or attested before me on the Anday of October Kimberly Baldinelli Page 1 of 2 Notary Public, State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires Apr. 13, 2016

PATENT REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0978 Notary Public

۰.

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE Signed or attested before me on 9th October 2015 by Kerri Dolca as a member of Steamer46 LLC. Nötary Public Kimberly Baldinelli Notary Public, State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires Apr. 13, 2016

I, Frederick S. Dolce of Stratham NH, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Steamer46 LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New Hampshire, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a design for a TOWEL DRILL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME described in a design patent application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 14/887,368 on ___, 2015, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries October 20 which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. I also agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said LLC and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said LLC and to vest and confirm in said LLC, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>9</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2015.

Assignor:

Frederick S. Dolce

Accepted by Assignee: Steamer46 LLC

Kerri Dolce Member, Steamer46 LLC

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF by Frederick S. Dolce Signed or attested before me on (Notary Public Kimberly Baldinelli Page 1 of 2 Notary Public, State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires Apr. 13, 2016 PATENT

REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0980

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE dayof Urto Signed or attested before me on \underline{Q}^{H} Steamer46 LLC. Kerri Dolce as a member of Notary Public Kimberly Baldinelli Notary Public, State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires Apr. 13, 2016

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0981

I, Fran Anthony Piascik of Bedford, NH, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Steamer46 LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New Hampshire, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a design for a TOWEL DRILL. DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME described in a design patent application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 14/887,368 on October 20, 2015, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. I also agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said LLC and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said LLC and to vest and confirm in said LLC, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10 day of 000 ber, 2015.

Assignor:

Fran Anthony Piascik

3

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE R.ch.ngha COUNTY OF _____

Accepted by Assignee: Steamer46 LLC

Kerri Dolce Member, Steamer46 LLC

Signed or attested before me on 10/10/2015 by Fran Anthony Piascik

Page 1 of 2

STEVEN M ROMAN Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Mar 25, 2020

REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0982

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF Kock. June

Signed or attested before me on $(\omega/1/2 \omega)$ by Kerri Dolce as a member of Steamer46 LLC.

Ohm

Notary Public

STEVEN M ROMAN Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Mar 25, 2020

Page 2 of 2

I, Kyle Robert Stanley of Maynard, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Steamer46 LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New Hampshire, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a design for a TOWEL DRILL DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME described in a design patent application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 14/887,368 on October 20, 2015, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. I also agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said LLC and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said LLC and to vest and confirm in said LLC, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>10</u> day of <u>0 cto ber</u>, 2015.

Assignorz Robert Stanley

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE Kochinghan COUNTY OF

Accepted by Assignee: Steamer46 LLC

o/le

Kerri Dolce Member, Steamer46 LLC

Signed or attested before me on $\frac{0}{10}/\frac{3}{10}$ by Kyle Robert Stanley

Page 1 of 2

STEVEN M ROMAN Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Mar 25, 2020

REEL: 036827 FRAME: 0984

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF Kochen

Signed or attested before me on $\frac{10/19/2115}{10}$ by Kerri Dolce as a member of Steamer46 LLC.

r z

Notary Public

STEVEN M ROMAN Notary Public, New Hampshire My Commission Expires Mar 25, 2020

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/20/2015